RESOLUTION NO. 11156

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA, DECLARING AS A PUBLIC RECORD THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK AND ENTITLED "LAND USE RESTRICTIONS IN THE AIRFIELD OVERFLIGHT AREAS: AMENDMENTS TO THE LAND USE REGULATIONS TABLES AT SECTION 2 IN EACH OF CHAPTERS 4, 5, 6, 7, AND 10 OF TITLE 11, THE MESA ZONING ORDINANCE."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Arizona as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: That certain document entitled "Land Use Restrictions in the Airfield Overflight Areas: Amendments to the Land Use Regulations Tables at Section 2 in each of Chapters 4, 5, 6, 7, and 10 of Title 11, the Mesa Zoning Ordinance," three copies of which are on file with the City Clerk, is hereby declared to be a public record, and said copies are ordered to remain on file with the City Clerk for public use and inspection. Deletions are shown as red strike-outs: "Abe". Additions to the text are shown in bold red letters: "ABC".

<u>Section 2</u>: The City Manager may make minor modifications to Land Use Restrictions in the Airfield Overflight Areas: Amendments to the Land Use Regulations Tables at Section 2 in each of Chapters 4, 5, 6, 7, and 10 of Title 11, the Mesa Zoning Ordinance so long as such modifications are grammatical, typographical, or transcription and do not materially alter the meaning of the provisions modified, as presented to the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, Arizona this 21st day of May, 2018.



APPROVED:

Mayor, John Giles

ATTEST:

Clerk, Dee Ann Mickelser